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This is a screen shot of one page taken from the electronic system status log for the ILS system to runway 02 and
runway 20 at Central lllinois Regional Airport (BMI). This log was provided by the Midstates Operational Control

Column 1 (EVENT DATE)
Indicated the date and time (UTC) that the logged status change occurred .

Column 2 (ATOW)

Indicated the actual Work Center who had maintenance responsibility for that equipment.

Column 3 (ARTCCID)
Identifier of the Air Route Traffic Control Center (ARTCC) in which the system fell under, ZAU - Chicago ARTCC.

Column 4 (SITETYPEID)
Type of site/equipment being reported on, LOC-Localizer.

Column 5 (SITELOCID)

Site identifier, TXN - Identifier for the localizer to runway 02 and LHJ - Identifier for the localizer to runway 20.

Column 6 (LUID)

Logical Unit ID, numerical value that indicated the state of the sites being reported.

Column 7 (ACTUALVALUE)
Indicated whether that runway was selected or not selected at the time of that reporting.

Column 8 (POINTDESC)
Point Description indicated where the actual physical equipment was located.

Column 9 (STATUS)

Indicated the status being reported, "Site Data Report" indicated the normal daily Site Data Report polling that
occured at 0913 UTC for runway 20 and 0920 UTC for runway 02. "State Change" indicated that the particular runway
was either slected or de-selected.

The highlighted rows show that runway 20 was selected at the time of the 4/6/2016 Site Report (0913 UTC) and
remained selected until 4/7/2015 at 1059 UTC when runway 02 was selected.
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EVENT_DATE ATOW  ARTCCID SITETYPEID SITELOCID LUID ACTUALVALUE POINTDESC STATUS
4/8/2015 21:10 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 21:10 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 21:03 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 18:08 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 15:03 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 15:03 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 15:03 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 15:02 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 14:59 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 9:20 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway S - Site Data Report
4/8/2015 7:19 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 22:37 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED  Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 20:51 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 20:50 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 10:59 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 9:20 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:20 WCP25 ZAU LOC TXN 2038 NOT SELECTED  Runway S - Site Data Report
4/8/2015 21:11 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 21:10 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 NOT SELECTED  Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 21:05 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 18:06 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 15:16 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/8/2015 9:13 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 22:37 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 20:51 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 NOT SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 20:50 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 SELECTED Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 10:59 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 NOT SELECTED  Runway C - State Change
4/7/2015 9:13 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 SELECTED Runway S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 WCP25 ZAU LOC LHJ 2038 SELECTED Runway S - Site Data Report
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EVENT_DATE SITETYPEID SITELOCID LUID ACTUALVALUE POINTDESC STATUS
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2329 5 Pre Al Dly Tmr S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2420 2015 Year S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2421 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2422 6 Day S - Site Data Report
4/6/20159:13 LOC LHJ 2423 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2424 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2425 15 Second S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2426 30 Ins Temp High Lim S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2427 5 Ins Temp Low Lim S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2428 48 Out Temp High Lim S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2429 -30 Out Temp Low Lim S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2020 2015 Year S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2021 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2022 6 Day S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2023 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2024 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2025 15 Second S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2026 MAIN Xmttrl Designat S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2027 ANT Xmttrl Config S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2028 ON Xmttrl State S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2029 STANDBY Xmttr2 Designat S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 202A LOAD Xmttr2 Config S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 202B ON Xmttr2 State S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 202C NORMAL Exec Monitorl S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 202D NORMAL Exec Monitor2 S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 202E NORMAL Standby Monitorl S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 202F NORMAL Standby Monitor2 S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2030 NORMAL Field Mon1 S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2031 NORMAL Field Mon2 S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2032 NORMAL Maint Status S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2033 NORMAL Elec Power Status S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2034 NORMAL RCSU Comm S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2035 ENABLE Remote Access S - Site Data Report
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2036 DISCONNECT

2038 SELECTED
2039 CLEARED
2220
2221
2222
2223
2224
2225
2226 NORMAL
2227 NORMAL
2228
2229
222A° NORMAL
2228 ENABLE
222C ENABLE
2320
2321
2322
2323
2324
2325
2326
2327
2328
2859
285A
2858
285C
2A20
2A21
2A22
2A23
2A24

Portable Terminal
Runway
Sch Poll Flag
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
15 Second
Smoke Detector
Intrusion Detctr
21 Inside Temp
12 Outside Temp
Obstruction Light
Smoke Detectr En
Intr Detectr Ena
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
15 Second
516 Cmpltd Frame Cnt
0.2 Sec Respns Del
7 Window Size
2 MON 1 Maj Rev
10 MON 1 Min Rev
2 MON 2 Maj Rev
10 MON 2 Min Rev
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
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2A25
2A26
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2A28
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2A2A
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2A2C
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2A2E
2A2F
2A30
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2820
2821
2822
2823
2824
2825
2A33
2A34
2A35
2A36
2A37
2A38
2A39
2A3A
2A3B
2A3C
2A3D
2A3E
3020
3021

16 Second
NORMAL AG1 Modulat Type
WVFRM 1 AG1 Active Wavfrm
PASSED Integrity Status
NORMAL Mon1 Exec Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon1 Fld Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon1 Stby Bit Sta
NORMAL Monl Wvfrm Prm E
NORMAL Mon1 NV File Er
NORMAL Mon1 A/D Calib
NORMAL Mon1 Audio Cal

KEYED Monl Loc ID Keying
Not Monitored Monl DME Keying

QUADRATURE AG1 Audio Phasing
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
15 Second
NORMAL AG2 Modulat Type
WVFRM 1 AG2 Active Wvfrm
NORMAL Mon2 Exec Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon2 Fld Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon2 Stby Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon2 Wvfrm Prm E
NORMAL Mon2 NV File Er
NORMAL Mon2 A/D Calib
NORMAL Mon2 Audio Cal

KEYED Mon2 Loc ID Keying
Not Monitored Mon2 DME Keying
QUADRATURE AG2 Audio Phasing
2015 Year
4 Month
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3022
3023
3024
3025
3026
3027
3028
3029
3028
302D
302E
302F
3032
3034
3035 KEYED
3036 NORMAL
3037 NORMAL
3038 NORMAL
3039 NORMAL
303A° NORMAL
2826 LOCALIZER
2827 DUAL FREQ

2828 Not Monitored
2829 Not Monitored

282A  BOTH

2828 BOTH

282C BOTH

282D BOTH

282E YES

282F KEYED
2830 KEYED
2831

6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
16 Second
99.8 RF Level
-0.001 Crs/P DDM
40 SDM
8.2 ldent Mod
0.154 Width DDM
100.7 CIr RF Lev
0.171 CIr Width 1 DDM
40.4 Clr SDM
0.228 CIr Width 2 DDM
7998 Crs/Clr Freq Diff
Ident Keying
RF Channel
Synthesizer Lock
Mon A/D Calib
Mon Exec Bit
Cable Fault
Station Type
Xmttr Type
GS Ant Sngl Freq
GS Ant Dual Freq
Xmttr Present
Monitor Present
Field Mon Present
Aud Generator Pr
Hot Standby
Mon1l DME Keying
Mon2 DME Keying
5 Time Difference

2832 111.90/331.10MH RF Channel

2833 XMTTR 1

Main Xmttr
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4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2834 XMTTR 1 On Antenna S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2839 XMTTR 2 On Load S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 283F ENABLE Interlock S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2843 1 RCSU Station Add S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2852 DISABLED Auto Fault Diag S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2854 99 Integ Test Period S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2855 CATII / 1l Category S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2856 AVAILABLE RMT CAT | CMDS S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2857 3 RMMC Maj Rev S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2858 30 RMMC Min Rev S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3321 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3322 6 Day S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3323 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3324 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3325 17 Second S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3326 102.4 RF Level S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3327 0 Crs/P DDM S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3328 40 SDM S - Site Data Report
4/6/20159:13 LOC LHJ 332B 0.155 Width DDM S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 332D 102.3 ClIr RF Lev S - Site Data Report
4/6/20159:13 LOC LHJ 332E 0 CIr Width 1 DDM S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 332F 39.9 Clr SDM S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3332 0.155 Clr Width 2 DDM S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3334 8001 Crs/Clr Freq Diff S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3336 NORMAL RF Channel S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3337 NORMAL Synthesizer Lock S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3338 NORMAL Mon Stby Bit S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3420 2015 Year S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3421 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3422 6 Day S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3423 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3424 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3425 17 Second S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3426 NORMAL FFM1 RF Signal S - Site Data Report
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3427
342A  NORMAL
342B
342C
342D

3120

3121

3122

3123

3124

3125

3126

3127

3128

3129
312B
312D
312E
312F

3132

3134

3135 KEYED

3136 Not Monitored
3137 Not Monitored

3138 NORMAL

3139 NORMAL
313A  NORMAL

3220

3221

3222

3223

3224

3225

3226

0.002 FFM1 DDM
FFM2 RF Signal
0.001 FFM2 DDM
0 Mon1 FId Bit
0 Mon?2 Fld Bit
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
17 Second
99.8 RF Level
-0.001 Crs/P DDM
40 SDM
8 ldent Mod
0.155 Width DDM
101 ClIr RF Lev
0.166 Clr Width 1 DDM
40 Clr SDM
0.228 CIr Width 2 DDM
8007 Crs/Clr Freq Diff
Ident Keying
RF Channel
Synthesizer Lock
Mon A/D Calib
Mon Exec Bit
Cable Fault
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
17 Second
102.5 RF Level
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3227
3228
322B
322D
322E
322F
3232
3234

3236 Not Monitored
3237 Not Monitored

3238 NORMAL
3320
3566
3567
356E
356F
3570
3571
3620
3621
3622
3623
3624
3625
3626
3628
3629
362A
362B
362D
362E
362F
3630
3632

0 Crs/P DDM
39.9 SDM
0.155 Width DDM
102.4 ClIr RF Lev
0 CIr Width 1 DDM
39.9 CIr SDM
0.155 CIr Width 2 DDM
8002 Crs/Clr Freq Diff
RF Channel
Synthesizer Lock
Mon Stby Bit
2015 Year
0.255 Clr Wid2 DDM PA H
0.205 Clr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr F Dif ALH
7500 Crs/Clr F Dif AL L
8375 Crs/Clr F Dif PAH
7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PA L
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
18 Second
4 Alarm Delay Time
100 RF Level ALH
93 RF Level AL L
100 RF Level PAH
93.5 RF Level PAL
0.008 Crs/P DDM ALH
-0.008 Crs/P DDM AL L
0.005 Crs/P DDM PAH
-0.005 Crs/P DDM PA L
44 SDM ALH
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3633
3634
3635
3637
3638
3639
363A
3641
3642
3643
3644
364B
364C
364D
364E
3650
3651
3652
3653
3655
3656
3657
3658
3664
3665
3666
3667
366E
366F
3670
3671
3520
3521
3522

36 SDM ALL
43 SDM PAH
37 SDM PAL
10 Ident Mod AL H
6 ldent Mod AL L
9 Ident Mod PA H
7 ldent Mod PA L
0.168 Width DDM AL H
0.144 Width DDM AL L
0.164 Width DDM PAH
0.148 Width DDM PA L
100 Clr RF Lev ALH
94 CIr RF Lev AL L
100 CIr RF Lev PAH
94.5 CIr RF Lev PA L
0.195 Clr Wid1 DDM ALH
0.152 Cir Wid1 DDM AL L
0.19 Clr Wid1 DDM PAH
0.155 Clr Wid1 DDM PA L
43.5 Clr SDM ALH
37 Clr SDM AL L
43 Clr SDM PAH
37.5 CIrSDM PA L
0.26 Clr Wid2 DDM ALH
0.2 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.255 Clr Wid2 DDM PAH
0.205 Clr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr F Dif ALH
7500 Crs/Clr F Dif AL L
8375 Crs/Clr F Dif PAH
7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PA L
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
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4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3523 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/6/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3524 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3525 18 Second S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3526 4 Alarm Delay Time S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3528 100 RF Level ALH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3529 93 RF Level AL L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352A 100 RF Level PAH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352B 93.5 RF Level PA L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352D 0.008 Crs/P DDM ALH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352E -0.008 Crs/P DDM AL L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352F 0.005 Crs/P DDM PAH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3530 -0.005 Crs/P DDM PA L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3532 44 SDM ALH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3533 36 SDM ALL S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3534 43 SDM PAH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3535 37 SDM PAL S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3537 10 Ident Mod AL H S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3538 6 Ident Mod AL L S - Site Data Report
4/6/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3539 9 Ident Mod PA H S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 353A 7 ldent Mod PA L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3541 0.168 Width DDM AL H S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3542 0.144 Width DDM AL L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3543 0.164 Width DDM PA H S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3544 0.148 Width DDM PA L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3548 100 CIr RF Lev ALH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 354C 94 CIr RF Lev AL L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 354D 100 CIr RF Lev PAH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 354E 94.5 Clr RF Lev PA L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3550 0.195 Clr Wid1 DDM AL H S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3551 0.152 Clr Wid1 DDM AL L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3552 0.19 Clr Wid1 DDM PAH S - Site Data Report
4/6/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3553 0.155 Clr Wid1 DDM PA L S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3555 43.5 Clr SDM ALH S - Site Data Report
4/6/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3556 37 CIr SDM AL L S - Site Data Report
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3557
3558
3564
3565
372D
3728
372F
3730
3732
3733
3734
3735
3741
3742
3743
3744
374B
374C
374D
374E
3750
3751
3752
3753
3755
3756
3757
3758
3764
3765
3766
3767
376E
376F

43 Clr SDM PAH
37.5 CIrSDM PA L
0.26 Clr Wid2 DDM ALH
0.2 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.007 Crs/P DDM ALH
97 RF Level PA L
0.004 Crs/P DDM PAH
-0.004 Crs/P DDM PA L
43 SDM ALH
37 SDMALL
42 SDM PAH
38 SDMPAL
0.168 Width DDM AL H
0.144 Width DDM AL L
0.164 Width DDM PAH
0.148 Width DDM PA L
100 Clr RF Lev ALH
95 CIr RF Lev AL L
100 CIr RF Lev PAH
97 Clr RF Lev PA L
0.007 Clr Wid1 DDM ALH
-0.007 Clr Wid1 DDM AL L
0.004 CIr Wid1 DDM PAH
-0.004 Clr Wid1 DDM PA L
43 Clr SDM ALH
37 CIr SDM AL L
42 Clr SDM PAH
38 Clr SDM PA L
0.168 Clr Wid2 DDM AL H
0.145 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.164 Clr Wid2 DDM PAH
0.148 Clr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr F Dif ALH
7500 Crs/Clr F Dif AL L
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3770
3771
3720
3721
3722
3723
3724
3725
3726
3728
3729
372A
372E
3820
3871
3822
3823
3824
3825
3826
3828
3829
382A
3828
382D
382E
382F
3830
3832
3833
3834
3835
3841
3842

8375 Crs/Clr F Dif PAH
7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PAL
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
18 Second
15 Alarm Delay Time
100 RF Level ALH
95 RF Level AL L
100 RF Level PAH
-0.007 Crs/P DDM AL L
2015 Year
7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PA L
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
19 Second
15 Alarm Delay Time
100 RF Level ALH
95 RF Level AL L
100 RF Level PAH
97 RF Level PA L
0.007 Crs/P DDM AL H
-0.007 Crs/P DDM AL L
0.004 Crs/P DDM PAH
-0.004 Crs/P DDM PA L
43 SDM ALH
37 SDMALL
42 SDM PAH
38 SDM PA L
0.168 Width DDM AL H
0.144 Width DDM AL L
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3843
3844
384B
384C
384D
384E
3850
3851
3852
3853
3855
3856
3857
3858
3864
3865
3866
3867
386E
386F
3870
3821
4136
4137
3920
3921
3922
3923
3924
3925
3926
392D
392E
392F

0.164 Width DDM PAH
0.148 Width DDM PA L
100 Clr RF LevALH
95 Clr RF Lev AL L
100 Clr RF Lev PAH
97 CIr RF Lev PA L
0.007 Clr Wid1 DDM ALH
-0.007 Clr Wid1 DDM AL L
0.004 CIr Wid1 DDM PAH
-0.004 Clr Wid1 DDM PA L
43 Clr SDM ALH
37 CirSDM AL L
42 Clr SDM PAH
38 CIr SDM PA L
0.168 CIr Wid2 DDM ALH
0.144 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.164 Clr Wid2 DDM PAH
0.148 Clr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr F Dif ALH
7500 Crs/Clr F Dif AL L
8375 Crs/Clr F Dif PAH
4 Month
0.5 Pwr Supply Gnd HL
-0.5 Pwr Supply Gnd LL
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
19 Second
90 FFM1 Al Del Time
0.009 FFM1 DDM AL HL
-0.009 FFM1 DDM AL LL
0.006 FFM1 DDM PA HL
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3930
3938
3941
3942
3943
3944
4020
4021
4022
4023
4024
4025
4026
4027
4028
402A
402C
402E
4030
4031
4032
4033
4034
4035
4036
4037
4120
4121
4122
4123
4124
4125
4126
4127

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NORMAL

-0.006 FFM1 DDM PA LL
90 FFM2 Al Del Time
0.009 FFM2 DDM AL HL
-0.009 FFM2 DDM AL LL
0.006 FFM2 DDM PA HL
-0.006 FFM2 DDM PA LL
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
19 Second
26.94 Eqpmtl Bus Vitg
27.17 Eqpmt2 Bus Vitg
4.92 5V Supply
14.65 15V Supply
-14.99 -15V Supply
0 Pwr Supply Gnd
AC Power Failure
E1 Rev Pwr Fail
E2 Rev Pwr Fail
RMS-Mon1 Link Fail
RMS-Mon?2 Link Fail
Xmttr Integ Alert
Integ Test Abort
Int Tst DDM Aler
2015 Year
4 Month
6 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
19 Second
30 Egp Busl VIt HL
22 Egp Bus1 VIt LL
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4128
4129

412A
412B
412E
412F

4132
4133

3428

3427
3427

342B

3427

3428

3427

3428
342B

3427

342B

3427

202E NORMAL
202F NORMAL

2030 NORMAL
2031 NORMAL
2032 NORMAL
2033 NORMAL
2034 NORMAL
2035 ENABLE
2036 DISCONNECT
2038 SELECTED
2039 CLEARED
2220

2221

2222
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30 Egp Bus2 VIt HL
22 Eqp Bus2 VIt LL
5.5 5V Supply HL
4.5 5V Supply LL
15.5 15V Supply H
14 15V Supply L
-14 -15V Supp HL
-15.5 -15V Supp LL
-0.008 FFM2 DDM
-0.009 FFM1 DDM
-0.008 FFM1 DDM
-0.009 FFM2 DDM
-0.003 FFM1 DDM
-0.004 FFM2 DDM
-0.01 FFM1 DDM
-0.009 FFM2 DDM
-0.005 FFM2 DDM
-0.006 FFM1 DDM
-0.006 FFM2 DDM
-0.005 FFM1 DDM
Standby Monitor1
Standby Monitor2
Field Mon1
Field Mon2
Maint Status
Elec Power Status
RCSU Comm
Remote Access
Portable Terminal
Runway
Sch Poll Flag
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
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P - Unacknowledged Alert
N - Unacknowledged Alarm
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R - Return

R - Return

N - Unacknowledged Alarm
N - Unacknowledged Alarm
R - Return

P - Unacknowledged Alert
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R - Return
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2223

2224

2225

2226 NORMAL

2227 NORMAL

2228

2229
222A NORMAL
222B ENABLE
222C ENABLE

2023

2022

2021
202D NORMAL
202C NORMAL
202B ON
202A  LOAD

2029 STANDBY

2028 ON

2027 ANT

2026 MAIN

2020

2024

2025

2322

2321

2320

2329

2323

2327

2326

2325

2324

2328

9 Hour
13 Minute
4 Second
Smoke Detector
Intrusion Detctr
24 Inside Temp
13 Outside Temp
Obstruction Light
Smoke Detectr En
Intr Detectr Ena
9 Hour
7 Day
4 Month
Exec Monitor2
Exec Monitorl
Xmttr2 State
Xmttr2 Config
Xmttr2 Designat
Xmttrl State
Xmttrl Config
Xmttrl Designat
2015 Year
13 Minute
4 Second
7 Day
4 Month
2015 Year
5 Pre Al Dly Tmr
9 Hour
0.2 Sec Respns Del
516 Cmpltd Frame Cnt
4 Second
13 Minute
7 Window Size
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4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2424 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2423 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 2426 30 Ins Temp High Lim S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 2427 5 Ins Temp Low Lim S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 2428 48 Out Temp High Lim S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 2429 -30 Out Temp Low Lim S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2425 4 Second S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2422 7 Day S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2421 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2420 2015 Year S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2A38 NORMAL Mon2 Wvfrm Prm E S - Site Data Report

4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2A39 NORMAL Mon2 NV File Er S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2A3A NORMAL Mon2 A/D Calib S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2A3B NORMAL Mon2 Audio Cal S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2A3C KEYED Mon2 Loc ID Keying S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2A3D  Not Monitored Mon2 DME Keying S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 2A3E QUADRATURE AG2 Audio Phasing S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3020 2015 Year S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3021 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3022 7 Day S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3023 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3024 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3025 5 Second S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3026 99.8 RF Level S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3027 0.001 Crs/P DDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3028 40 SDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3029 8.2 ldent Mod S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 302B 0.155 Width DDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 302D 100.4 CIr RF Lev S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 302E 0.172 Clr Width 1 DDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 302F 40.4 Clr SDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3032 0.229 Clr Width 2 DDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3034 7999 Crs/Clr Freq Diff S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3035 KEYED Ident Keying S - Site Data Report
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3036 NORMAL

3037 NORMAL

3038 NORMAL

3039 NORMAL
303A° NORMAL

2820

2821

2822

2823

2824

2825

2826 LOCALIZER

2827 DUAL FREQ

2015
4

7

9

13

4

2828 Not Monitored
2829 Not Monitored

282A  BOTH

2828 BOTH

282C BOTH

282D  BOTH

282E YES

282F KEYED
2830 KEYED
2831

5

2832 111.90/331.10MH

2833 XMTTR 1
2834 XMTTR 1
2839 XMTTR 2
283F ENABLE

2843

2852 DISABLED
2854

2855 CATII / 1Nl
2856 AVAILABLE
2857

99

3

RF Channel
Synthesizer Lock
Mon A/D Calib
Mon Exec Bit
Cable Fault

Year

Month

Day

Hour

Minute

Second

Station Type
Xmttr Type

GS Ant Sngl Freq
GS Ant Dual Freq
Xmttr Present
Monitor Present
Field Mon Present
Aud Generator Pr
Hot Standby
Mon1l DME Keying
Mon2 DME Keying
Time Difference
RF Channel

Main Xmttr

On Antenna

On Load
Interlock

RCSU Station Add
Auto Fault Diag
Integ Test Period
Category

RMT CAT | CMDS
RMMC Maj Rev
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2858
2859
285A
2858
285C
2A20
2A21
2A22
2A23
2A24
2A25
2A26
2A27
2A28
2A29
2A2A
2A2B
2A2C
2A2D
2A2E
2A2F
2A30
2A31
2A32
2A33
2A34
2A35
2A36
2A37
3232
322F
3236
3237
3238

30 RMMC Min Rev
2 MON 1 Maj Rev
10 MON 1 Min Rev
2 MON 2 Maj Rev
10 MON 2 Min Rev
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
4 Second
NORMAL AG1 Modulat Type
WVFRM 1 AG1 Active Wavfrm
PASSED Integrity Status
NORMAL Monl Exec Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon1 Fld Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon1 Stby Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon1 Wvfrm Prm E
NORMAL Mon1 NV File Er
NORMAL Mon1 A/D Calib
NORMAL Mon1 Audio Cal
KEYED Monl Loc ID Keying

Not Monitored Monl DME Keying

QUADRATURE AG1 Audio Phasing
NORMAL AG2 Modulat Type
WVFRM 1 AG2 Active Wvfrm
NORMAL Mon2 Exec Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon?2 Fld Bit Sta
NORMAL Mon2 Stby Bit Sta

0.155 Clr Width 2 DDM
39.9 CIr SDM
RF Channel
Synthesizer Lock
Mon Stby Bit

Not Monitored
Not Monitored
NORMAL
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3320
3321
3322
3323
3324
3325
3326
3327
3328
332B
332D
332E
332F
3332
3334
3336
3337
3338
3120
3121
3122
3123
3124
3125
3126
3127
3128
3129
3128
312D
312E
312F
3132
3134

NORMAL
NORMAL
NORMAL

2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
6 Second
102.3 RF Level
-0.001 Crs/P DDM
40 SDM
0.155 Width DDM
102.1 ClIr RF Lev
0 Clr Width 1 DDM
39.9 CIr SDM
0.157 CIr Width 2 DDM
7997 Crs/Clr Freq Diff
RF Channel
Synthesizer Lock
Mon Stby Bit
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
6 Second
99.9 RF Level
-0.001 Crs/P DDM
40 SDM
8 ldent Mod
0.155 Width DDM
100.6 CIr RF Lev
0.175 Clr Width 1 DDM
40.2 CIr SDM
0.228 Clr Width 2 DDM
8001 Crs/Clr Freq Diff

S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report
S - Site Data Report



4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13
4/7/2015 9:13

LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC
LOC

LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ
LHJ

ATTACHMENT 5 // FIGURE 2

3135 KEYED

3136 Not Monitored
3137 Not Monitored

3138 NORMAL
3139 NORMAL
313A° NORMAL
3220
3221
3222
3223
3224
3225
3226
3227
3228
322B
322D
322E
3234
354D
354C
3550
3551
3552
3553
3555
3556
3557
3558
3564
3565
3566
3567
356E

Ident Keying
RF Channel
Synthesizer Lock
Mon A/D Calib
Mon Exec Bit
Cable Fault
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
6 Second
102.3 RF Level
0 Crs/P DDM
39.9 SDM
0.155 Width DDM
102.1 CIr RF Lev
-0.002 CIr Width 1 DDM
8008 Crs/Clr Freq Diff
100 CIr RF LevPAH
94 CIr RF Lev AL L
0.195 CIr Wid1 DDM ALH
0.152 CIr Wid1 DDM AL L
0.19 CIr Wid1 DDM PAH
0.155 Clr Wid1 DDM PA L
43.5 CIr SDM ALH
37 CirSDM AL L
43 Clr SDM PAH
37.5 CIr SDM PA L
0.26 Clr Wid2 DDM ALH
0.2 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.255 CIr Wid2 DDM PAH
0.205 CIr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr F Dif ALH
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4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 356F 7500 Crs/Clr F Dif AL L S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3570 8375 Crs/CIr F Dif PAH S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3571 7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PA L S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3420 2015 Year S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3421 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3422 7 Day S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3423 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3424 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3425 6 Second S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3426 NORMAL FFM1 RF Signal S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3427 0 FFM1 DDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 342A NORMAL FFM2 RF Signal S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 342B 0 FFM2 DDM S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 342C 0 Mon1 FId Bit S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 342D 0 Mon2 FId Bit S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3520 2015 Year S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3521 4 Month S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3522 7 Day S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3523 9 Hour S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3524 13 Minute S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3525 6 Second S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3526 4 Alarm Delay Time S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3528 100 RF Level ALH S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3529 93 RF Level AL L S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352A 100 RF Level PAH S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352B 93.5 RF Level PA L S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352D 0.008 Crs/P DDM ALH S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352E -0.008 Crs/P DDM AL L S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 352F 0.005 Crs/P DDM PA H S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3530 -0.005 Crs/P DDM PA L S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3532 44 SDM ALH S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3533 36 SDMALL S - Site Data Report
4/7/2015 9:13 LOC LHJ 3534 43 SDM PAH S - Site Data Report
4/7/20159:13 LOC LHJ 3535 37 SDM PA L S - Site Data Report
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3537
3538
3539
353A
3541
3542
3543
3544
3548
354E
3620
3621
3622
3623
3624
3625
3626
3628
3629
362A
3628
362D
362E
362F
3630
3632
3633
3634
3635
3637
3638
3639
363A
3641

10 Ident Mod AL H
6 ldent Mod AL L
9 Ident Mod PA H
7 ldent Mod PA L
0.168 Width DDM AL H
0.144 Width DDM AL L
0.164 Width DDM PA H
0.148 Width DDM PA L
100 Clr RF LevALH
94.5 Clr RF Lev PA L
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
7 Second
4 Alarm Delay Time
100 RF Level ALH
93 RF Level AL L
100 RF Level PAH
93.5 RF Level PA L
0.008 Crs/P DDM AL H
-0.008 Crs/P DDM AL L
0.005 Crs/P DDM PAH
-0.005 Crs/P DDM PA L
44 SDM ALH
36 SDMALL
43 SDM PAH
37 SDMPAL
10 Ident Mod AL H
6 ldent Mod AL L
9 Ident Mod PAH
7 ldent Mod PA L
0.168 Width DDM AL H
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3642
3643
3644
3648
364C
364D
364E
3650
3651
3652
3653
3655
3656
3657
3658
3664
3665
3666
3667
366E
366F
3670
3671
3720
3721
3722
3723
3724
3725
3726
3728
3729
372A
3728

0.144 Width DDM AL L
0.164 Width DDM PAH
0.148 Width DDM PA L
100 CIr RF Lev ALH
94 Clr RF Lev AL L
100 CIr RF Lev PAH
94.5 CIr RF Lev PA L
0.195 Clr Wid1 DDM ALH
0.152 CIr Wid1 DDM AL L
0.19 CIr Wid1 DDM PAH
0.155 Clr Wid1 DDM PA L
43.5 CIr SDM ALH
37 Clr SDM AL L
43 Clr SDM PAH
37.5 CIrSDM PA L
0.26 Clr Wid2 DDM ALH
0.2 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.255 Clr Wid2 DDM PAH
0.205 Clr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr F Dif ALH
7500 Crs/Clr F Dif AL L
8375 Crs/Clr F Dif PAH
7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PA L
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
7 Second
15 Alarm Delay Time
100 RF Level ALH
95 RF Level AL L
100 RF Level PAH
97 RF Level PA L
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372D
372E
372F
3730
3732
3733
3734
3735
3741
3742
3743
3744
3748
374C
374D
374E
3750
3751
3752
3753
3755
3756
3757
3758
3764
3765
3766
3767
376E
376F
3770
3771
3926
392D

0.007 Crs/P DDM ALH
-0.007 Crs/P DDM AL L
0.004 Crs/P DDM PAH
-0.004 Crs/P DDM PA L
43 SDM ALH
37 SDM ALL
42 SDM PAH
38 SDM PAL
0.168 Width DDM AL H
0.144 Width DDM AL L
0.164 Width DDM PA H
0.148 Width DDM PA L
100 Clr RF Lev ALH
95 Clr RF Lev AL L
100 Clr RF Lev PAH
97 CIr RF Lev PA L
0.007 Clr Wid1 DDM AL H
-0.007 CIr Wid1 DDM AL L
0.004 Clr Wid1 DDM PAH
-0.004 CIr Wid1 DDM PA L
43 Clr SDM ALH
37 CIrSDM AL L
42 Clr SDM PAH
38 CIr SDM PA L
0.168 Clr Wid2 DDM ALH
0.145 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.164 Clr Wid2 DDM PA H
0.148 Clr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr F Dif ALH
7500 Crs/Clr F Dif AL L
8375 Crs/Clr F Dif PAH
7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PAL
90 FFM1 Al Del Time
0.009 FFM1 DDM AL HL
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392E
392F
3930
393B
3941
3942
3943
3944
3820
3821
3822
3823
3824
3825
3826
3828
3829
382A
382B
382D
382E
382F
3830
3832
3833
3834
3835
3841
3842
3843
3844
384B
384C
384D

-0.009 FFM1 DDM AL LL
0.006 FFM1 DDM PA HL
-0.006 FFM1 DDM PA LL
90 FFM2 Al Del Time
0.009 FFM2 DDM AL HL
-0.009 FFM2 DDM AL LL
0.006 FFM2 DDM PA HL
-0.006 FFM2 DDM PA LL
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
8 Second
15 Alarm Delay Time
100 RF Level ALH
95 RF Level AL L
100 RF Level PAH
97 RF Level PA L
0.007 Crs/P DDM ALH
-0.007 Crs/P DDM AL L
0.004 Crs/P DDM PAH
-0.004 Crs/P DDM PA L
43 SDM ALH
37 SDMALL
42 SDM PAH
38 SDM PAL
0.168 Width DDM AL H
0.144 Width DDM AL L
0.164 Width DDM PAH
0.148 Width DDM PA L
100 Clr RF LevALH
95 Clr RF Lev AL L
100 Clr RF Lev PAH
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384E
3850
3851
3852
3853
3855
3856
3857
3858
3864
3865
3866
3867
386E
386F
3870
3871
3920
3921
3922
3923
3924
3925
4020
4037
4022
4023
4024
4025
4026
4027
4028
402A
402C

NORMAL

97 Clr RF Lev PA L
0.007 CIr Wid1 DDM ALH
-0.007 Clr Wid1 DDM AL L
0.004 CIr Wid1 DDM PAH
-0.004 Clr Wid1 DDM PA L
43 Clr SDM ALH
37 CIrSDM AL L
42 Clr SDM PAH
38 CIr SDM PA L
0.168 Clr Wid2 DDM AL H
0.144 Clr Wid2 DDM AL L
0.164 Clr Wid2 DDM PAH
0.148 Clr Wid2 DDM PA L
8500 Crs/Clr FDif ALH
7500 Crs/Clr FDif ALL
8375 Crs/Clr F Dif PAH
7625 Crs/Clr F Dif PAL
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
8 Second
2015 Year
Int Tst DDM Aler
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
8 Second
26.94 Eqpmtl Bus Vlitg
27.12 Egqpmt2 Bus Vlitg
4.95 5V Supply
14.55 15V Supply
-14.93 -15V Supply
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402E
4030
4031
4032
4033
4034
4035
4036
4021
4120
4121
4122
4123
4124
4125
4126
4127
4128
4129
412A
412B
412E
412F
4132
4133
4136
4137
202B

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

ILOCKED OFF

0 Pwr Supply Gnd
AC Power Failure
E1 Rev Pwr Fail
E2 Rev Pwr Fail
RMS-Mon1 Link Fail
RMS-Mon?2 Link Fail
Xmttr Integ Alert
Integ Test Abort
4 Month
2015 Year
4 Month
7 Day
9 Hour
13 Minute
8 Second
30 Egp Busl VIt HL
22 Eqp Bus1 VIt LL
30 Egp Bus2 VIt HL
22 Eqp Bus2 VIt LL
5.5 5V Supply HL
4.5 5V Supply LL
15.5 15V Supply H
14 15V Supply L
-14 -15V Supp HL
-15.5 -15V Supp LL
0.5 Pwr Supply Gnd HL
-0.5 Pwr Supply Gnd LL
Xmttr2 State
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